

भारतीय लेखा परीक्षा और लेखा विभाग INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT प्रधान निदेशक लेखापरीक्षा का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF AUDIT पूर्वी रेलवे, कोलकाता



EASTERN RAILWAY, KOLKATA

Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest

No: Admn./15-51/2022 (c)/G.O./ 3583.B

Date: - 30.07.2024

To

All Heads of Offices in IA & AD, (as per e-mail list).

Sub: - Filling up vacancies in the cadre of Assistant Audit Officer on deputation basis.

Sir/Madam,

In continuation and in partial modification of this office circular of even no/2886 dated: 27.06.2024 on the above subject, total number of vacancies/anticipated vacancies of 10 (ten) in Assistant Audit Officer cadre in four places (Kolkata, Chittaranjan, Asansol and Malda) as mentioned in the first para of the circular ibid. may be read as 15 (fifteen).

The Assistant Audit Officers selected may be posted in Principal Director of Audit, Eastern Railway, Kolkata and various branch offices/outstations including Chittaranjan Locomotive Works, Chittaranjan, Divisional Audit Office/Malda and Divisional Audit Office/Asansol, which are to be filled in on deputation basis on extant terms and conditions as prescribed by DoPT, GoI and as amended from time to time.

It is further reiterated that deputationist who will be posted in Branch Officers/Outstations may be transferred to Headquarter/Kolkata in any time due to administrative exigencies and vice versa.

Earlier, the date for receipt of applications was fixed latest by 31.07.2024 which has now been extended upto 09.08.2024 (6:30 PM). The officers who have already applied for deputation need not submit further application.

This issues with approval of the Principal Director of Audit, Eastern Railway, Kolkata. Enclo:- As above.

Yours faithfully,

Director/Administration